Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)

JUL 1 2 2006 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

07-26-2006



F COMMERCE I Trademark Office

RECOMBLETION FO 103280733 **PATENTS ONLY** To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: OncoMab GmbH Prof. Dr. Heinz Vollmers, a citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany 2. Dr. Hans-Konrad Müller-Hermelink, Internal Address: _ a citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 💹 Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Friedrich-Bergius-Ring 15 Execution Date(s) July 5, 2006 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Würzburg Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement State: __ Government Interest Assignment Country: Fed. Republic of Germany Zip: D-97076 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 📝 No Other This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 00000095 10579290 U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/579,290, representing the d7/18/2006 GFREY1 U.S. National Phase of P.C.T. Application No. PCT/EP/012970, filed November 12, 2004. 83 Ft: 8851 Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 2 Name: Edwin D. Schindler - PTO Customer No. 60333 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ ***80.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: Five Hirsch Avenue None required (government interest not affecting title) P. O. Box 966 8. Payment Information City: Coram a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers ____ Zip: 11727-0966 State: New York Expiration Date Phone Number: (631)474-5373 b. Deposit Account Number ____ Fax Number: (631)474-5374 Authorized User Name Email Address: EDSchindler@worldnet.att.net 9. Signature: July 11, 2006 Date Signature Total number of pages including cover Edwin D. Schindler sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 018118 FRAME: 0045

WHEREAS, the inventor (s) Prof. Dr. Heinz Vollmers and Dr. Hans-Konrad Müller-Hermelink has (have) invented a certain improvement in: (title) ADENOCARCINOMA SPECIFIC ANTIBODY SAM-6, AND USES THEREOF for which application for Letters Patent of the United States having been assigned Application Serial No.10/579,290 concurrently and being the U.S. National Phase of P.C.T. Application No. PCT/EP2004/012970, filed November 12, 2004; and, WHEREAS, OncoMab GmbH having its office in Friedrich-Bergius-Ring 15, 97076 Würzburg, Germany is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the inventor (s) Prof. Dr. Heinz Vollmers and Dr. Hans-Konrad Muller-Hermelink by these presents, does (do) sell, assign and transfer unto_ OncoMab GmbH the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention, as described in the specification assigned Application Serial No. 10/579,290 filed concurrently herewith, and being the U.S. National Phase of P.C.T. Application No. PCT/EP2004/012970, filed November 12, 2004; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held OncoMab GmbH and enjoyed by for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by himself (themselves) had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed at Würzburg, Germany, this 5th day of > July 20,06 City and Country (Prof. Dr. Heinz Vollmers) Inventor

(Dr. Hans-Konrad Müller-Hermelink)

REEL: 018118 FRAME: 0046

US COL